

Commissioner of Patent and

 \mathbf{R}

100919787

Please record the attached original documents or copy	thereof CURECUFCIFIC D6 OC 199									
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):									
Janssen-Cilag S.A. 10.6-98	Name: Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V.									
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes No	Street Address: Turnhoutseweg 30 City: B-2340 Beerse Country: Belgium State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No									
3. Nature of conveyance:										
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other										
Execution Date: March 11, 1998										
	/155,840									
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	•									
in this december is some most together with a new approximation,	are mining date of the approximation is. General 6, 1996									
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Pate	ent No.(s)									
National Phase of PCT/EP97/01829	Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1									
Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00									
New Brunswick. NJ 08933-7003	✓ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account									
	8. Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/JAB-1173/MAA									
9. Statement and signature										
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of									
Mary A. Appollina Way O. O.	October 6. 1998									
Name of Person Signing Signal	Date Date									
Total number of pages including cover s Mail documents to be recorded with required cove										

Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9630 FRAME: 0871 Serial No.: Filed:

WHEREAS, JANSSEN-CILAG S.A., a corporation of Spain, having a place of business at Edificio Johnson & Johnson, Paseo de las Doce Estrellas, 5-7, 5 planta, Campo de las Naciones, 28042 Madrid, Spain (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is an owner of application serial no.

, filed
, 1998, for a letters Patent in the United States, relating to

Substituted tetracyclic tetrahydrofuran derivatives

WHEREAS, JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA N.V. a corporation of the State of Belgium, having its principal place of business at Turnhoutseweg 30, B-2340-BEERSE, Belgium (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for considerations to be determined by an agreement between Assignor and Assignee, said agreement to be concluded later, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor further covenants and agrees that he will, whenever requested, but without cost to him promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and attested by its Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this 11th day of March , 1998.

JANSSEN-CILAG S.A.

By Jose Lors Sotora, ...(L.S.)

Attest:

Ву																												
υy	 ٠.	٠	٠.	٠	•	 •	٠	٠	٠	•	-	•	٠.	•	• •	 •	٠	•	 •	•	٠	٠	٠	•	٠	•	•	

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared , who being by me duly sworn did depose and make proof to my satisfaction that he well knows the corporate seal of JANSSEN-CILAG S.A., the corporation named in and which executed the foregoing Assignment; that the seal affixed thereto is the proper corporate seal of the said corporation; that the same was so affixed thereto and the said Assignment signed and delivered by , who was at the date of execution thereof of said corporation, in the presence of the said deponent, as the voluntary act and deed of the said corporation, and that the said deponent thereupon signed the same as subscribing witness.

Subscribed and sworn before me at aforesaid. , the date

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9630 FRAME: 0872

300 Rec'd PCT/PTO 06 OCT 1998

JOSÉ ARISTÓNICO GARCÍA SÁNCHEZ, Notario de esta Capital y Colegio, DOY FE: ----

Que la firma que antecede corresponde a DON JOSÉ LUIS SOTOCA SANTOS, con D.N.I. número 231.951; dejo constancia de lo actuado en documento extendido conforme al artículo 207, 2° del Reglamento Notarial y protocolado bajo el número 1.164 /98.- La presente legitima-ción se extiende exclusivamente, para los efectos que el presente documento pueda producir fuera de España. -Madrid, a 14 de Abril de 1.998.



Apostille (o legalit seión sínica) (Convention de la Haya du 5 actobre 1961) (Real Comerco C. 3001973; de 2 de octubre)

- 1. Pater Expaña Al prepart doon moto militao
- 2. Ha sido Franco por 6. JOSE BRISTONICO

AARSIA SANCHEZ

- e le la 🖖 le su Notaria 4. 5 SHARRES
- 5. En Maril . . 1 13. ABRIL 1998
- 2. Portar Occord 1.1 Colors and a fire Madrid
- 1. Con et minis 190503
- 9. Sello/timbre:





District merge 1502

PATENT REEL: 9630 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 10/06/1998